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FR: Téléchargez l’application Nordlux depuis 
l’App Store ou Google Play.
EN: Download the Nordlux Smart Light app 
from the App Store or Google Play.
DE: Laden Sie die Nordlux-App aus dem 
App Store oder von Google Play herunter.
NL: Download de Nordlux App in de App 
Store of Google Play.
DA: Download Nordlux-appen fra App Store 
eller Google Play.
SV: Ladda ner Nordlux-appen från App 
Store eller Google Play.
FI: Lataa Nordlux-sovellus App Storesta tai 
Google Playsta.
NO: Last ned Nordlux-appen fra App Store 
eller Google Play.
PL: Pobierz aplikację Nordlux z App Store 
lub Google Play.
ES: Descargue la aplicación de Nordlux en 
App Store o Google Play.
PT: Transfira a aplicação Nordlux na App 
Store ou Google Play.

FR: Activez le Bluetooth de votre téléphone. 
Restez à moins de 8 mètres du produit 
Nordlux Smart
EN: Turn on the Bluetooth of your phone. Stay 
within 8 meters from the Nordlux Smart 
product.
DE: Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres 
Telefons ein. Entfernen Sie sich nicht weiter 

Smart-Produkt.
NL: Zet de Bluetooth op je telefoon aan. Blijf 
binnen een straal van 8 meter van het 
Nordlux Smart-product.
DA: Tænd for Bluetooth på din telefon. Hold 
dig indenfor 8 meter fra Nordlux 
Smart-produktet.
SV: Slå på Bluetooth på din telefon. Stå inom 
8 meter från Nordlux Smart-produkten.
FI: Kytke puhelimesi Bluetooth päälle. Pysy 8 
metrin säteellä Nordlux Smart -tuotteesta.
NO: Slå på Bluetooth på telefonen. Hold deg 
innenfor 8 meter fra Nordlux Smart-produktet.
PL: ącz Bluetooth w telefonie. Stań

ś
Smart.
ES: Active el Bluetooth de su teléfono. 

producto Nordlux Smart.
PT: Ligue o Bluetooth do seu telemóvel. Fique 
a menos de 8 metros do produto Nordlux 
Smart.

FR: Ouvrez l'application Nordlux et connectez 
le produit Nordlux Smart via « + » dans 
l’application.
EN: Open Nordlux Smart Light App and 
connect the Nordlux Smart product via “+” in 
the App.
DE: Öffnen Sie die Nordlux App und verbinden 
Sie das Nordlux Smart Produkt über „+“ in 
der App.
NL: Open de Nordlux App en koppel het 
Nordlux Smart-product via “+” in de App.
DA: Åbn Nordlux-appen og tilslut Nordlux 
Smart-produktet via “+” i appen.
SV: Öppna Nordlux-appen och anslut Nordlux 
Smart-produkten via ”+” i appen.
FI: Avaa Nordlux-sovellus ja liitä Nordlux 
Smart -tuote sovelluksen +-painikkeella.
NO: Åpne Nordlux App og koble til Nordlux 
Smart-produktet via «+» i appen.
PL: Otwórz aplikację
Nordlux Smart za pomocą
aplikacji.
ES: Abra la aplicación de Nordlux y conecte el 
producto Nordlux Smart tocando en el botón 
«+» de la aplicación.
PT: Abra a aplicação Nordlux e ligue o 
produto Nordlux Smart via “+” na aplicação.

FR: Contrôlez la luminosité et la température 
de couleur de LANDON. 
EN: Control the brightness and colour 
temperature of LANDON. 
DE: Steuern Sie Helligkeit und Farbe 
von LANDON. 
NL: Regel de helderheid en 
kleurtemperatuur van LANDON. 
DA: Styr lysstyrken og farvetempera-
turen på LANDON. 
SV: Kontrollera ljusstyrkan och 
färgtemperaturen för LANDON. 
FI: Säädä LANDON -valaisimen 
kirkkautta ja värilämpötilaa. 
NO: Kontroller lysstyrken og 
fargetemperaturen til LANDON. 
PL: Kontrola jasności i temperatury 
barwy LANDON. 
ES: Controla el brillo y la temperatura 
del color de LANDON. 
PT: Controle o brilho e a temperatura de 
cor de LANDON. 
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* If you want to install this light fixture in your bathroom and knowing some countries have extra local 
installation/safety requirements, always contact your local electrician before installation (eg. France) !



IP4X

DNK-Beskyttet mod faste genstande med en diameter på 1,0 mm eller mere. 
Beskyttet mod berøring af farlige dele med tråde o.l.
SWE-Skyddad mot fasta föremål med en diameter på 1,0 mm eller mer. 
Skyddad mot beröring av farliga delar med trådar och liknande.
NOR-Beskyttet mot faste partikler med en diameter på 1,0 mm eller mer. 
Beskyttet mot berøring av farlige deler med tråder osv.
ISL-Varinn gegn hlutum sem eru 1,0 mm í þvermál eða meira. Varinn gegn 
snertingu við hættulega hluti með þræði o.fl.
NLD-Dit verlichtingsarmatuur is beschermd tegen vaste voorwerpen met een 
diameter van 1,0 mm of meer en bijgevolg beschermd voor mogelijk contact met 
gevaarlijke onderdelen zoals bedrading of dergelijke.
FRA-Protégé contre les objets solides d’un diamètre de 1,0 mm ou plus. Protégé 
contre le contact des parties dangereuses avec les fils etc.
DEU-Geschützt gegen Festkörper mit einem Durchmesser von 1,0 mm oder 
mehr. Geschützt gegen Berührung mit gefährlichen Teilen mit Drähten usw.
GBR-Protected against solid objects with a diameter of 1.0 mm or more. 
Protected against contact with dangerous parts with wires, etc.
ESP-Protección frente a objetos sólidos con un diámetro de 1,0 mm o superior. 
Protección frente al contacto de partes peligrosas con hilos y similares.
PRT-Proteção contra objetos sólidos com um diâmetro de 1,0 mm ou mais. 
Proteção contra o contacto com peças perigosas com cabos, etc.
ITA-Protetto contro oggetti solidi con un diametro uguale o superiore a 1,0 mm. 
Protetto contro il contatto con parti pericolose con cavi, etc.
FIN-Suojattu vierailta esineiltä,   joiden halkaisija on 1,0 mm tai enemmän. 
Suojattu teräslangan tms. työntämiseltä sisään vaarallisiin osiin.
POL-Ochrona przed ciağami stağymi o Ŝrednicy 1,0 mm lub wiňkszej. Ochrona 
przed moŨliwoŜciŃ kontaktu z niebezpiecznymi elementami typu przewody,itp.
HRV-Zaġtiĺeno od ļvrstih objekata sa promjerom od 1,0 mm ili veĺim. Zaġtiĺeno 
od kontakta sa opasnim dijelovima sa ģicama,itd.
EST-Kaitstud tahkete esemete suhtes läbimõõduga 1 mm või enam. Kaitstud 
ohtlike osadega, millel on juhtmed jne, kokkupuutumise suhtes.
LVA-AizsargǕts pret cietiem priekġmetiem, kuru diametrs ir 1,0 mm vai vairǕk. 
AizsargǕts pret saskari ar bǭstamǕm daǸǕm, vadiem u.c.
LTU-Apsauga nuo kietȎjȎ objektȎ, kuriȎ skersmuo yra 1,00 mm arba daugiau. 
Apsauga nuo kontakto su pavojingomis detalǟmis su laidais ir pan.
SVK-Chránené pred pevnými predmetmi s priemerom 1,0 mm a viac. Chránené 
pred kontaktom s nebezpeļnĨmi ļasŠami s dr¹tmi atŅ.
HUN-1,0 mm-es vagy nagyobb §tm®rŖjŤ szil§rd r®szecsk®kkel szembeni 
védelem Veszélyes alkatrészek védelme drótokkal, stb. való megérintéssel 
szemben.
ROM-Protejat împotriva obiectelor solide cu un diametru de 1,0 mm. sau mai 
mult. Protejat împotriva contactului cu elemente periculoase cu fire etc.
CZE-Chr§nŊno pŚed pevnĨmi pŚedmŊty o prŢmŊru 1,0 mm nebo vŊtġ²mi. 
Chr§nŊno pŚed kontaktem s nebezpeļnĨmi ļ§stmi pomoc² dr§tŢ atd.
SVN-Varno pred trdimi delci s premerom 1 mm ali veļ. Varno pred stikom z 
nevarnimi deli z ģicami itd.
GRC-ɄɟɞůŰŬůɑŬ Ŭˊɧ ůŰŮɟŮɎ ŬɜŰɘəŮɑɛŮɜŬ ɛŮ ŭɘɎɛŮŰɟɞ 1,0 mm ɐ ˊŮɟɘůůɧŰŮɟɞ. 
ɄɟɞůŰŬůɑŬ Ŭˊɧ Űɖɜ ŮˊŬűɐ ɛŮ ŮˊɘəɑɜŭɡɜŬ ɛɏɟɖ, əŬɚɩŭɘŬ ə.ɚˊ.
TUR-1.0 mm ve daha b¿y¿k ­aptaki sert objelere karĸē korunmuĸtur. Tel vb. 
tehlikeli par­alarla temasē ºnlenmiĸtir.
BGR-ɿʘʱʠʪʝʥ ʦʪ ʪʚʲʨʜʠ ʧʨʝʜʤʝʪʠ ʩ ʜʠʘʤʝʪʲʨ ʦʪ 1,0 ʤʤ ʠʣʠ ʧʦʚʝʯʝ. 
ɿʘʱʠʪʝʥ ʩʨʝʱʫ ʢʦʥʪʘʢʪ ʩ ʦʧʘʩʥʠ ʯʘʩʪʠ ʩ ʢʘʙʝʣʠ ʠ ʪ.ʥ.
SRB-Zaġtiĺeno od ļvrstih objekata sa preļnikom od 1,0 mm ili veĺim. Zaġtiĺeno 
od kontakta sa opasnim delovima sa ģicama, itd.
RUS-ɿʘʱʠʱʝʥʦ ʦʪ ʧʨʦʥʠʢʥʦʚʝʥʠʷ ʚʥʝʰʥʠʭ ʪʚʝʨʜʳʭ ʧʨʝʜʤʝʪʦʚ ʩ 
ʜʠʘʤʝʪʨʦʤ 1,0 ʤʤ ʠʣʠ ʙʦʣʝʝ. ɿʘʱʠʱʝʥʦ ʦʪ ʜʦʩʪʫʧʘ ʢ ʦʧʘʩʥʳʤ ʯʘʩʪʷʤ 
ʧʨʦʚʦʣʦʢʦʡ ʠ ʪ. ʧ.

аϰар Ќϸ ϜЬϒϬЀϜа ϜЬЈЬϞϢ ϞФАϼ 1.0 аЬа ϒм ϒШϨϼ. аϰар Ќϸ ϜЬϤЬϜаЀ аИ 

DNK - IPX4: Regndråber faldende fra alle vinkler (360°) vil ikke have nogen 
indvirkning på lampens funktion/sikkerhed.
SWE - IPX4: Regndroppar fallande från alla vinklar (360°) kommer inte att ha 
någon inverkan på lampans funktion/säkerhet.
NOR - IPX4: Regndråper fallende fra alle vinkler (360°) vil ikke ha noen 
innvirkning på lampens funksjon/sikkerhet.
ISL – IPX4: Regndropar sem falla frá öllum hornum (360°) hafa engin áhrif á 
afköst/öryggi ljóssins.
NLD - IPX4: Dit verlichtingsarmatuur is beschermd tegen regen-/waterdruppels 
uit alle richtingen (360°) en beschermd tegen mogelijke negatieve invloeden op 
de algemene funktie van dit armatuur.
FRA - IPX4: Les gouttes de pluie venant de toutes directions (360°) n’auront 
aucune incidence sur le fonctionnement et la sécurité de la lampe.  
DEU - IPX4: Die Leuchte ist Spritzwassergeschütz (360Grad). Spritzwasser 
nimmt keinen Einfluss auf die Funktion der Leuchte.
GBR - IPX4: Raindrops falling from any angle will not affect the function/safety of 
the lamp.
ESP - IPX4: La gotas de lluvia cayendo en todos los ángulos (360°)  no 
afectarán el funcionamiento/seguridad de la lámpara.
PRT - IPX4: Os pingos de chuva caíndo de qualquer ângúlo não affectarão o 
funcionamento ou seguranca da lâmpada.
ITA - IPX4: Le gocce d’acqua provenienti da qualsiasi direzione (360°) non 
compromettono il funzionamento e la sicurezza della lampada. 
FIN - IPX4:Sadepisarat mistä tahansa kulmasta (360°)eivät vaikuta valaisimen 
toimintaan tai turvallisuuteen.
POL - IPX4: Krople deszczu spadajŃce pod kaŨdym kŃtem (360Á) nie bňdŃ miağy 
Ũadnego wpğywu na funkcjonowanie/bezpieczeŒstwo lampy.
HRV - IPX4: Kiġne kapi koje padaju pod bilo kojim kutom neĺe utjecati na 
funkciju/sigurnost svjetiljke.
EST - IPX4: Mistahes nurga all langevad vihmapiisad ei mõjuta valgusti 
töökindlust/ohutust.
LVA - IPX4: Lietus ( lǭstot jebkurǕ leǺǵǭ, 360 grǕdos) neatstǕj ietekmi uz lampas 
darbǭbu/droġǭbu.
LTU - IPX4: Lietaus laġai, krintantys iġ visȎ pusiȎ (360 laipsniȎ kampu) neturǟs 
jokio neigiamo poveikio lempos funkcionavimui bei saugumui.

IPX4

SVK - IPX4: DaģŅov® kvapky padaj¼ce pod akĨmkoŎvek uhlom neovplyvnia  
fungovanie/bezpeļnosŠ lampy.
HUN - IPX4: EsŖcseppek ï b§rmilyen szºgben ®rkeznek is ï nem befoly§solj§k a 
l§mpa mŤkºd®s®t/biztons§g§t.
ROM - IPX4: Picaturile de ploaie cazand din orice unghi (360°) nu va afecta 
functionalitatea/siguranta lampei. 
CZE - IPX4: Sv²tidlo je zabezpeļeno proti stŚ²kaj²c² vodŊ ze vġech smŊrŢ (360 
stupŔŢ).
SVN - IPX4: Deģne kapljice, ne glede na kot (360Á) ne vplivajo na obratovanje/-
varnost svetilke. 
GRC - IPX4: ɆŰŬɔɧɜŮɠ ɓɟɞɢɐɠ ˊɞɡ ˊɏűŰɞɡɜ Ŭˊɧ ɧɚŮɠ Űɘɠ ɔɤɜɑŮɠ (360 ÕɞɑɟŮɠ) ŭŮɜ 
ɏɢɞɡɜ ŮˊɑŭɟŬůɖ ůŰɖ ɚŮɘŰɞɡɟɔɑŬ əŬɘ ůŰɖɜ ŬůűɎɚŮɘŬ Űɞɡ űɤŰɘůŰɘəɞɨ.
TUR - IPX4: 360 derecelik acidan düsen yagmur damlalari hic bir sekilde 
lambanin fonktion ve güvenligini etkilemez.
BGR - IPX4: ɺʦʜʥʠ ʢʘʧʢʠ ʧʘʜʘʱʠ ʧʦʜ ʚʩʷʢʘʢʚʠ ʲʛʣʠ (360Á) ʥʝ ʦʢʘʟʚʘʪ 
ʚʣʠʷʥʠʝ ʥʘ ʬʫʥʢʮʠʦʥʘʣʥʦʩʪʪʘ/ʩʠʛʫʨʥʦʩʪʪʘ ʥʘ ʣʘʤʧʘʪʘ.
SRB - IPX4: Kapljice kiġe koje padaju pod bilo kojim uglom neĺe uticati na 
funkciju/bezbednost lampe.
RUS - IPX4: ɼʦʞʜʝʚʳʝ ʢʘʧʣʠ, ʧʘʜʘʶʱʠʝ ʧʦʜ ʣʶʙʳʤʠ ʫʛʣʘʤʠ (360Á), ʥʝ 
ʚʣʠʷʶʪ ʥʘ ʨʘʙʦʪʦʩʧʦʩʦʙʥʦʩʪʴ ʠ ʙʝʟʦʧʘʩʥʦʩʪʴ ʩʚʝʪʠʣʴʥʠʢʘ. 

ϐр ͞ ϒШЀ 4 : аϜ̭ ϜЬаАϼ ϜЬЀϜФА ад ϬарИ ϜЬϾмϜрϜ ( 360ęϸϼϬϢ ) Ьд рШмд Ьи ϒр ϤϒϨрϼ ИЬо 
мДрРϢ ϜЬаЈϞϜϰ / ϜЬЀЬϜаϢ .

DNK - Klasse II: Lampen er dobbeltisoleret og kræver derfor ikke tilslutning til 
installationens jordledning.
SWE - Klass II: Lampan är dubbelisolerad och kräver därför inte anslutning till 
installationens jordledning.
NOR - Klasse II: Lampen er dobbeltisolert og krever derfor ikke tilslutning til 
installasjonens jordledning.
ISL – Flokkur II: Ljósið er tvíeinangrað og því er ekki nauðsynlegt að jarðtengja 
það.
NLD - Klasse II: Het armatuur is dubbel geïsoleerd en moet bijgevolg niet 
worden aangesloten aan een aardingsklem.
FRA - Classe II: La Lampe a une double protection, et il n’est donc pas 
nécessaire de la connecter au fil de terre de l’installation.
DEU - Klasse II: Die Lampe ist doppelt isoliert und muss deshalb nicht an die 
Erdleitung der Installation angeschlossen werden.
GBR - Class II: The lamp is double-insulated and does not need to be connected 
to the yellow/green earth wire.
ESP - Clase II: La lámpara es doble-aislada , asi que no tiene que estar 
conectada al cable de tierra de la instalación. 
PRT - A lâmpada é duplamente isolada e não necessita de ser connectada ao 
fio amarelo e verde/ligacao terra.
ITA - Categoria II: La lampada ha una doppia protezione per cui non è 
necessario collegarla alla presa di terra dell’impianto. 
FIN - Suojausluokka II: Valaisin on kaksoiseristetty eikä siksi vaadi liittämistä 
asennuksen maajohtoon (keltainen/vihreä).
POL - Klasa II: Lampa posiada podw·jnŃ izolacjň i nie wymaga dlatego 
podğŃczenia do Ũ·ğto-zielonego przewodu uziemienia.
HRV - Klasa II: Svjetiljka posjeduje dvostruku izolaciju i nije potrebno prikljuļivati 
je na ģuto/zeleni vodiļ uzemljenja.
EST - Klass II: Valgustil on kahekordne isolatsioon ning seda ei pea ühendama 
kollase/rohelise maandusjuhtmega.
LVA - veida lampa: Lampai ir dubultǕ izolǕcija, tǕpǛc tǕ nav jǕpievieno 
instalǕcijas iezemǛjuma vadiem.
LTU - Klase II: Lempa yra dvigubai izoliuota ir del to nereikia jungti prie 
Ǳģeminimo instaliacijos laidȎ.
SVK - Trieda II: Lampa m§ dvojit¼ izol§ciu a nemus² byŠ spojen§ so 
ģltĨm/zelenĨm uzemŔovac²m dr¹tom.
HUN - II. kateg·ria: A l§mpa kettŖs szigetel®sŤ ®s nem sz¿ks®ges a s§rga/zºld 
földvezetékhez csatlakoztatni.
ROM - Clasa II: Lampa este izolata dublu, de aceea nu este necesara legatura 
la cablul de impamantare a instalatiei.
CZE - TŚ²da kryt² II: Sv²tidlo m§ dvojitou izolaci a nen² proto tŚeba je uzemŔovat.
SVN - Razred II: Svetilka je dvojno ozemljena in je zato ni treba prikljuļiti na 
rumeno/zelen ozemljitveni vodnik.
GRC - ȸŬɗÕɧɠ ˊɟɞůŰŬůɑŬɠ II: ɇɞ űɤŰɘůŰɘəɧ ŮɑɜŬɘ ŭɘˊɚɎ ÕɞɜɤÕɏɜɞ əŬɘ ŭŮɜ 
ŬˊŬɘŰŮɑŰŬɘ ůɨɜŭŮůɖ ÕŮ Űɞ əŬɚɩŭɘɞ ɔŮɑɤůɖɠ.
TUR - Sinif 2: Bu ürün cift izole edilmistir ve onun icin toprakli hat baglantisina 
gerek yoktur.
BGR - ʂʣʘʩ II: ʃʘʤʧʘʪʘ ʝ ʜʚʦʡʥʦ ʠʟʦʣʠʨʘʥʘ, ʧʦʨʘʜʠ ʢʦʝʪʦ ʥʝ ʩʝ ʥʘʣʘʛʘ 
ʩʚʲʨʟʚʘʥʝ ʢʲʤ ʟʘʟʝʤʠʪʝʣʥʠʷ ʧʨʦʚʦʜʥʠʢ ʥʘ ʠʥʩʪʘʣʘʮʠʷʪʘ.
SRB ï Klasa II: Lampa je duplo izolovana i ne mora da se poveģe na 
ģutu/zelenu ģicu uzemljenja.
RUS - ʂʣʘʩʩ II: ʉʚʝʪʠʣʴʥʠʢ ʠʤʝʝʪ ʜʚʦʡʥʫʶ ʠʟʦʣʷʮʠʶ ʠ ʥʝ ʜʦʣʞʝʥ 
ʧʦʜʢʣʶʯʘʪʴʩʷ ʢ ʞʝʣʪʦʤʫ/ʟʝʣʝʥʦʤʫ ʟʝʤʣʷʥʦʤʫ ʧʨʦʚʦʜʫ. 

ϜЬϸϼϬϢ ϜЬϨϜдрϢ : ϜЬаЈϞϜϰ Ϻм ИϾЬ аЌϜИР мЬϺЬШ ЬϜ рЀϤЬϾа ϜЬϤмЈрЬ / ϜЬϼϞА ϞмЈЬϢ 
ϜЬϒϼЌ ϜЬИϜϘϸϢ ЬЬадЄϐϤ .

 

DNK - Lampen er kun beregnet til direkte/fast montering til lysnettet.
SWE - Lampan är endast beräknad till direkt/fast montering till ljusnätet.
NOR - Lampen er kun beregnet til direkte/fast montering til lysnettet.
ISL - Ljósið er einungis ætlað fyrir beina/fasta uppsetningu við raflögnina.
NLD - Het armatuur kan enkel rechtstreeks worden aangesloten op het 220-240V 
lichtnet. 
FRA - La lampe n’est prévue que pour un montage direct au réseau électrique. 
DEU - Die Lampe ist nur zur direkten/festen Montage an die Stromversorgung 
ausgelegt.
GBR - The lamp is only suitable for connecting directly to the mains.
ESP - La lámpara está unicamente diseñada para la conexión  directa/perma-
nente a la red eléctrica. 
PRT - A lâmpada é adequada só em directo contacto com energia.
ITA - La lampada è adatta solamente per il  collegamento diretto alla rete 
elettrica. 
FIN - Valaisimen saa kytkeä ainoastaan päävirtaan.
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POL - Lampa jest wyğŃcznie dostosowana do bezpoŜredniego/stağego 
podğŃczenia do sieci zasilania. 
HRV - Svjetiljka je prikladna samo za neposredno spajanje na mreģu.
EST - Valgusti sobib ühendamiseks ainult otse vooluvõrku.
LVA - Lampa ir domǕta tikai tieġai pieslǛgġanai elektrǭbas tǭklam. 
LTU - Lempa yra skirta tik tiesiai ir pastoviai montuoti prie šviesos tinklo. 
SVK - Lampa je vhodn§ len na priame nap§janie na elektrick¼ sieŠ.
HUN - A lámpa csak az elektromos hálózatba való közvetlen bekötésre alkalmas.
ROM - Lampa este facuta doar pentru montarea directa la sistemul de lumina. 
CZE - Lampa je konstruov§na na pŚ²mou/pevnou mont§ģ na s²Š.
SVN - Svetilka je primerna le za direktno prikljuļitev na elektriļno omreģje.
GRC - ɇɞ űɤŰɘůŰɘəɧ ˊɟɞɞɟɑɕŮŰŬɘ Õɧɜɞ ɔɘŬ ŬˊŮɡɗŮɑŬɠ ůɨɜŭŮůɖ ÕŮ Űɞɜ əŮɜŰɟɘəɧ 
Ŭɔɤɔɧ ŭɘŬɜɞÕɐɠ.
TUR - Bu ürünün direk ve sabit montaji ana akima/sebekeye göre hesaplanmistir.
BGR - ʃʘʤʧʘʪʘ ʝ ʧʨʝʜʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʘ ʩʘʤʦ ʟʘ ʤʦʥʪʘʞ/ʜʠʨʝʢʪʥʦ ʩʚʲʨʟʚʘʥʝ ʢʲʤ 
ʝʣ.ʠʥʩʪʘʣʘʮʠʷʪʘ ( ʜʘ ʥʝ ʩʝ ʠʟʧʦʣʟʚʘ ʢʘʪʦ ʧʦʜʚʠʞʥʘ ʣʘʤʧʘ).
SRB ï Lampa je pogodna za povezivanje direktno na elektriļnu mreģu.
RUS - ʉʚʝʪʠʣʴʥʠʢ ʧʨʝʜʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥ ʪʦʣʴʢʦ ʜʣʷ ʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʢʠ ʥʝʧʦʩʨʝʜʩʪʚʝʥʥʦ ʚ 
ʵʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʫʶ ʩʝʪʴ. 

ϜЬаЈϞϜϰ аИϸ РФА ЬЬϤϼШрϞ ϜЬаϞϜЄϼ ( ϜЬϸϜϘа ) ИЬо ЄϞШϢ ϜЬЬϖЌϜ̭Ϣ .

DNK - VIGTIGT! Sluk altid for strømmen, før installationen påbegyndes.I nogle 
lande må elektriske installationer kun udføres af en uddannet elektriker. (*) Få 
oplysninger hos de relevante myndigheder.Lyskilden i   dette armatur kan ikke 
udskiftes; når lyskildens levetid udløber, skal hele armaturet udskiftes.
SWE - VIKTIGT! Stäng alltid av strömmen innan installation påbörjas. I vissa 
länder får elektrisk installation endast utföras av auktoriserad elektriker. (*) 
Kontakta din lokala myndighet för råd.Ljuskällan i denna armatur är inte 
utbytbar; när ljuskällan når slutet av sin livslängd måste hela armaturen ersättas.
NOR - VIKTIG! Elektriske installasjoner skal utføres av lektriker. Steng av 
strømtilførselen til strømkretsen med riktig sikring før installasjonsarbeidet 
påbegynnes. (*) Lyskilden i denne armaturen kan ikke byttes ut: når lyskilden når 
slutten av levetiden, må hele armaturen byttes.
ISL - MIKILVÆGT! Sláið rafmagnið úr áður en uppsetning hefst. Í sumum 
löndum þarf uppsetning að vera framkvæmd af löggiltum rafvirkja. (*) Leitið ráða 
hjá rafvirkja varðandi uppsetninguna.Ekki er hægt að skipta um ljósgjafann í 
þessu ljósi. Þegar líftími ljósgjafans er á enda verður að skipta um allt ljósið.
NLD -BELANGRIJK! Schakel de stroom altijd eerst uit voordat met de installatie 
wordt begonnen. In sommige landen mogen elektrische installaties alleen 
worden uitgevoerd door een bevoegd elektricien. (*) Neem daarom eerst contact 
op met de plaatselijke overheid voor advies.  De lichtbron van dit armatuur is 
niet vervangbaar dus wanneer de lichtbron aan het einde van haar levensduur 
is, moet het complete armatuur worden vervangen.
FRA - ATTENTION ! Toujours couper l’alimentation au panneau principal avant 
de procéder à l’installation. Dans certains pays, l’installation doit être effectuée 
par un électricien qualifié. (*) Pour en savoir plus,contacter les autorités locales 
compétentes en la matière.La source lumineuse de ce luminaire n'est pas 
remplaçable ; lorsque la source lumineuse atteint sa fin de vie, le luminaire doit 
être remplacé entièrement.
DEU - WICHTIG! Vor der Installation den Strom abschalten. In einigen Ländern 
dürfen Elektroinstallationen nur von autorisiertenElektrofachleuten ausgeführt 
werden. (*) Im Zweifelsfall die örtlichen Behörden ansprechen.Die Lichtquelle 
dieser Leuchte ist nicht austauschbar. Wenn die Lichtquelle das Ende ihrer 
Lebensdauer erreicht, muss die gesamte Leuchte ersetzt werden.
GBR - IMPORTANT! Always shut off power to the circuit before starting 
installation work. In some countries electrical installation work may only be 
carried out by a authorized electrical contractor. (*) Contact your local electricity 
authority for advice.The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable; when 
the light source reaches its end of life the whole luminaire shall be replaced.
ESP - IMPORTANTE! Desconecta siempre el interruptor general de la 
electricidad antes de iniciar ualquier trabajo de instalación. En algunos países, 
la instalación eléctrica sólo puede realizarla un electricista profesional. (*) Ponte 
en contacto con las autoridades locales para saber cuál es tu caso.La fuente de 
luz de esta luminaria no es reemplazable; cuando la fuente de luz alcance el 
final de su vida útil, deberá sustituirse la luminaria completa.
PRT - IMPORTANTE! Desligue sempre a corrente eléctrica antes de começar 
um trabalho de instalação. Em alguns países os trabalhos de instalação 
eléctrica só podem ser realizados por um electricista autorizado. (*) Contacte a 
sua autoridade local de electricidade para aconselhamento.A fonte de luz deste 
candeeiro não é substituível; quando a fonte de luz chega ao fim da sua vida 
útil, deverá substituir o candeeiro completo.
ITA - IMPORTANTE! Togli sempre tensione al circuito prima di iniziare 
l’installazione. In alcune nazioni l’installazione elettrica può essere effettuata 
solo da un elettricista autorizzato. (*) Per maggiori informazioni,contatta l’autorità 
locale per l’energia elettrica.La fonte luminosa di questa lampada non è 
sostituibile; quando la sorgente luminosa raggiunge la fine della sua vita, l’intera 
lampada andrà sostituita.
FIN - TÄRKEÄÄ! Katkaise aina virta pääkatkaisimesta ennen asennuksen 
aloittamista. Joissakin maissa asennuksen saa tehdä ainoastaan ammattitaitoin-
en sähköasentaja. (*) Ota selvää aikallisista määräyksistä.Tämän valaisimen 
valonlähde ei ole vaihdettavissa. Kun valonlähde tulee käyttöikänsä päähän, 
koko valaisin on vaihdettava.
POL - WAŧNE! Przed rozpoczňciem instalacji odğŃcz zasilanie. W niekt·rych 
paŒstwach instalacje elektryczne mogŃ byĺ wykonywane wyğŃcznie przez 
wykwalifikowanych elektryk·w. (*) Skontaktuj siň z odpowiednimi instytucjami, 
aby uzyskaĺ poradň.ťr·dğo Ŝwiatğa zawarte w tej oprawie nie jest wymienne; gdy 
osiŃgnie kres Ũycia, naleŨy wymieniĺ cağŃ oprawň.
HRV - VAĢNO! Uvijek iskljuļite napajanje prije poļetka instaliranja. U nekim 
zemljama, elektriļne instalacije smije vrġiti samo ovlaġteni elektriļar. (*) Za 
savjet, kontaktirajte svog lokalnog ovlaġtenog elektriļara.Izvor svjetlosti ove 
svjetiljke ne moģe se zamijeniti; kada izvor svjetlosti pregori, zamjenjuje se cijela 
svjetiljka.
EST - OLULINE! Lülitage vooluvõrgu toide alati välja enne paigaldamistöö 
alustamist. Mõnedes riikidestohib elektriseadmestiku paigaldamist teostada 
ainult elektritööde volitatud töövõtja. (*) Pöörduge nõu saamiseks kohaliku 
elektriameti poole.Valgusti valgusallikas ei ole asendatav. Kui valgusallikas 
jõuab oma eluea lõpuni, tuleb kogu valgusti asendada.
LVA - SVARǬGI! VienmǛr izslǛdziet elektropadevi, pirms sǕkat veikt montǕģas 
darbus. AtseviġǵǕs valstǭs elektromontǕģu drǭkst veikt tikai pilnvarots 
elektromontǕģas darbuzǺǛmǛjs. (*) Neskaidrǭbu gadǭjumǕ sazinieties ar savu 

vietǛjo elektroapgǕdes iestǕdi.Ġǭ gaismekǸa gaismas avots nav nomainǕms; kad 
gaismas avots sasniedz ekspluatǕcijas beigas, ir jǕnomaina viss gaismeklis.
LTU - SVARBU! Prieġ pradǟdami elektros instaliacijos darbus,visada iġjunkite 
elektros energijŃ. Kai kuriose ġalyse elektros instaliacijos darbus gali atlikti tik 
leidimŃ tam turintis elektrikas. (*) Kreipkitǟs Ǳ atitinkamas institucijas ir 
pasitikslinkite.Ġio ġviestuvo ġaltinis nǟra keiļiamas; kai ġviesos ġaltinis nustoja 
ġviesti, reikia pakeisti visŃ ġviestuvŃ.
SVK - D¹leģit®! Pred inġtal§ciou vģdy odpojte zo siete. Zistite si, ļi nepatr²te 
medzi tie krajiny, kde inġtal§ciu m¹ģe uskutoļniŠ vĨluļne elektrik§r. (*) O radu 
poģiadajte vaġu lok§lnu autoritu.SvetelnĨ zdroj tohto svietidla nie je vymeniteŎnĨ; 
keŅ svetelnĨ zdroj dosiahne koniec svojej ģivotnosti, vymieŔa sa cel® svietidlo.
HUN - FONTOS! Minden esetben kapcsold le az §ramot mielŖtt elkezded a 
munkát. Néhány országban elektromos installációt kizárólag szakember 
v®gezhet. (*) Ezzel kapcsolatban ®rdeklŖdj elektromos szolg§ltat·dn§l.A 
l§mpatestben l®vŖ f®nyforr§s nem cser®lhetŖ; amikor a f®nyforr§s el®ri az 
élettartama végét, a teljes lámpatestet ki kell cserélni.
ROM - ATENŝIE! OpriŞi ´ntotdeauna alimentarea cu curent electric ´nainte de a 
´ncepe lucrŁrile de instalare. Ċn unele ŞŁri, operaŞiunile de instalare pot fi efectuate 
numai de cŁtre un instalator autorizat. (*) Pentru mai multe informaŞii, contactaŞi 
autoritatea localŁ care gestioneazŁ energia electricŁ.Sursa de luminŁ a acestui 
corp de iluminat nu poate fi ´nlocuitŁ; atunci c©nd sursa de luminŁ ajunge la 
sf©rἨitul duratei de viaἪŁ, ´ntregul corp de iluminat trebuie ´nlocuit.
CZE - DšLEĢIT£! PŚed instalac² vģdy odpojte ze s²tŊ. V nŊkterĨch zem²ch mŢģe 
instalaci prov®st pouze kvalifikovanĨ elektrik§Ś.  (*) Kontaktujte o radu nejbliģġ²ho 
elektrik§Śe.SvŊtelnĨ zdroj tohoto sv²tidla nen² nahraditelnĨ; kdyģ svŊtelnĨ zdroj 
dos§hne konce sv® ģivotnosti, cel® sv²tidlo je nutn® nahradit.
SVN - POMEMBNO! Pred zaļetkom dela vedno izklopite elektriļno 
napajanje. V nekaterih drģavah sme elektriļno napeljavo napeljevati le 
pooblaġļeni elektriļar. (*) Za nasvet se obrnite na najbliģji pooblaġļeni 
servis.Svetlobni vir pri tej svetilki ni zamenljiv, tj. po poteku ģivljenjske dobe 
svetlobnega vira je treba zamenjati celo svetilko.
GRC - ɆȼɀȷɁɇȽȾɃ! Ʉɟɘɜ Ŭˊɧ Űɖɜ ɏɜŬɟɝɖ Űɖɠ ŮɟɔŬůɑŬɠ ŮɔəŬŰɎůŰŬůɖɠ, ɜŬ 
ŭɘŬəɧˊŰŮŰŮ ˊɎɜŰŬ Űɖɜ ˊŬɟɞɢɐ ɟŮɨɛŬŰɞɠ Ŭˊɧ Űɞɜ ɔŮɜɘəɧ ŭɘŬəɧˊŰɖ.ɆŮ ɛŮɟɘəɏɠ 
ɢɩɟŮɠ, ɞɘ ɖɚŮəŰɟɞɚɞɔɘəɏɠ ŮɟɔŬůɑŮɠ ɗŬ ˊɟɏˊŮɘ ɜŬ ˊɟŬɔɛŬŰɞˊɞɘɞɨɜŰŬɘ ɛɧɜɞ Ŭˊɧ 
ɏɜŬ ŮɝɞɡůɘɞŭɞŰɖɛɏɜɞ ɖɚŮəŰɟɞɚɧɔɞ. (*) ũɘŬ ˊɚɖɟɞűɞɟɑŮɠ, ŮˊɘəɞɘɜɤɜɐůŰŮ ɛŮ Űɖɜ 
ŮŰŬɘɟɑŬ ɖɚŮəŰɟɘůɛɞɨ Űɖɠ ˊŮɟɘɞɢɐɠ ůŬɠ.ȼ ˊɖɔɐ űɤŰɧɠ ŬɡŰɞɨ Űɞɡ űɤŰɘůŰɘəɞɨ ŭŮɜ 
ŮɑɜŬɘ ŭɡɜŬŰɧɜ ɜŬ ŬɜŰɘəŬŰŬůŰŬɗŮɑ. ȳŰŬɜ ɖ ˊɖɔɐ űɤŰɧɠ űŰɎůŮɘ ůŰɞ Űɏɚɞɠ Űɖɠ ɕɤɐɠ 
Űɖɠ, ˊɟɏˊŮɘ ɜŬ ŬɜŰɘəŬŰŬůŰŬɗŮɑ ɞɚɧəɚɖɟɞ Űɞ űɤŰɘůŰɘəɧ.
TUR - ¥NEMLĶ! Kuruluma baĸlamadan ºnce her zaman elektrik devresini 
kapatēnēz. Bazē ¿lkelerde elektrik kurulum iĸlemi sadece yetkili elektrik teknikerleri 
tarafēndan yapēlmaktadēr. (*) Size en yakēn yerel elektrik idaresi ile temas kurarak 
bu konuda bilgi alabilirsiniz.Bu armat¿r¿n ēĸēk kaynaĵē deĵiĸtirilemez; ēĸēk 
kaynaĵē kullanēm s¿resinin sonuna ulaĸtēĵēnda b¿t¿n armat¿r deĵiĸtirilir.
BGR - ɺɸɾʅʆ! ɺʠʥʘʛʠ ʠʟʢʣʶʯʚʘʡʪʝ ʝʣʝʢʪʨʦʟʘʭʨʘʥʚʘʥʝʪʦ ʚʲʚ ʚʝʨʠʛʘʪʘ, 
ʧʨʝʜʠ ʜʘ ʠʟʚʲʨʰʚʘʪʝ ʨʘʙʦʪʘ ʧʦ ʠʥʩʪʘʣʘʮʠʷʪʘ. ɺ ʥʷʢʦʠ ʩʪʨʘʥʠ ʨʘʙʦʪʘ ʧʦ 
ʝʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʠʪʝ ʠʥʩʪʘʣʘʮʠʠ ʤʦʞʝ ʜʘ ʩʝ ʠʟʚʲʨʰʚʘ ʝʜʠʥʩʪʚʝʥʦ ʦʪ ʦʪʦʨʠʟʠʨʘʥ 
ʝʣʝʢʪʨʦʪʝʭʥʠʢ. (*) ɿʘ ʧʨʝʧʦʨʲʢʘ ʩʝ ʦʙʲʨʥʝʪʝ ʢʲʤ ʤʝʩʪʥʘʪʘ ʝʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʘ 
ʢʦʤʧʘʥʠʷ.ʀʟʪʦʯʥʠʢʲʪ ʥʘ ʩʚʝʪʣʠʥʘ ʚ ʪʦʚʘ ʦʩʚʝʪʠʪʝʣʥʦ ʪʷʣʦ ʥʝ ʤʦʞʝ ʜʘ ʩʝ 
ʧʦʜʤʝʥʷ; ʢʦʛʘʪʦ ʠʟʪʦʯʥʠʢʲʪ ʥʘ ʩʚʝʪʣʠʥʘ ʜʦʩʪʠʛʥʝ ʢʨʘʷ ʥʘ ʞʠʚʦʪʘ ʩʠ, ʩʣʝʜʚʘ 
ʜʘ ʩʝ ʧʦʜʤʝʥʠ ʮʷʣʦʪʦ ʦʩʚʝʪʠʪʝʣʥʦ ʪʷʣʦ.
SRB - BITNO! Uvek iskljuļite struju pre nego ġto poļnete s intaliranjem.U 
pojedinim drģavama elektro-instalacije mogu da postave samo osobe s 
ovlaġĺenjem. (*) Obratite se lokalnoj elektro-distribuciji za savet.Izvor svetlosti 
ove svetiljke ne moģe se zameniti; kada izvor svetlosti pregori, zamenjuje se cela 
svetiljka.
RUS - ɺʅʀʄɸʅʀɽ! ʇʝʨʝʜ ʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʢʦʡ ʚʩʝʛʜʘ ʦʪʢʣʶʯʘʡʪʝ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʦʧʠʪʘʥʠʝ. ɺ 
ʥʝʢʦʪʦʨʳʭ ʩʪʨʘʥʘʭʵʣʝʢʪʨʦʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʢʘ ʜʦʣʞʥʘ ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʠʪʴʩʷ ʪʦʣʴʢʦ 
ʢʚʘʣʠʬʠʮʠʨʦʚʘʥʥʳʤ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʠʢʦʤ. ʆʙʨʘʪʠʪʝʩʴ ʟʘ ʢʦʥʩʫʣ ʪɹʘʮʠʝʡ ʚ 
ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʝ ʤʝʩʪʥʳʝ ʠʥʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ.ʀʩʪʦʯʥʠʢ ʩʚʝʪʘ ʚ ʵʪʦʤ ʩʚʝʪʠʣʴʥʠʢʝ ʥʝ 
ʧʦʜʣʝʞʠʪ ʟʘʤʝʥʝ. ʇʦ ʦʢʦʥʯʘʥʠʠ ʩʨʦʢʘ ʩʣʫʞʙʳ ʠʩʪʦʯʥʠʢʘ ʩʚʝʪʘ ʥʝʦʙʭʦʜʠʤʦ 
ʟʘʤʝʥʠʪʴ ʚʝʩʴ ʩʚʝʪʠʣʴʥʠʢ.

ب.  �در ُ

DNK - Bortskaffelse af elektrisk og elektronisk affald for brugere i private 
husholdninger i EU. Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr indeholder materialer, 
komponenter og stoffer, der kan være skadelige for menneskers sundhed og for 
miljøet, hvis kasseret elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ikke håndteres korrekt. 
Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr er mærket med den overkrydsede skraldespand. 
Den symboliserer, at elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ikke må bortskaffes sammen 
med usorteret husholdningsaffald, men skal indsamles særskilt. Alle kommuner 
har etableret indsamlingsordninger, hvor elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr gratis kan 
afleveres af borgerne på genbrugsstationer og andre indsamlingssteder eller 
bliver afhentet direkte fra husholdningerne. Nærmere information kan fås hos 
kommunens tekniske forvaltning.
SWE -Hur användare i privathushåll inom EU kasserar utrustning på korrekt sätt. 
Denna symbol visar att den här produkten inte får kasseras tillsammans med 
vanligt hushållsavfall. Elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning innehåller ämnen som 
kan skada människor och miljö om den inte återvinns på korrekt sätt. Du ansvarar 
för att överlämna produkten till lämpligt insamlingsställe för återvinning av 
elektriskt och elektroniskt avfall. När du kasserar produkten så att den kan 
återvinnas på rätt sätt hjälper du till att förhindra att den påverkar natur och miljö 
negativt och du bidrar till att skydda människors hälsa. Mer information om hur du 
kasserar produkten korrekt kan du få via kommunen, ditt avfallshanteringsbolag 
eller den butik där du köpte produkten.
NOR - Kassering av utstyr fra private husholdninger i EU. Dette symbolet angir at 
produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall. Elektrisk og 
elektronisk utstyr inneholder stoffer som kan forårsake skade på menneskers 
helse og på miljøet hvis utstyret ikke resirkuleres riktig. Det er ditt ansvar å levere 
utstyret til et innsamlingssted for resirkulering av elektrisk og elektronisk avfall. 
Ved å levere utstyret til resirkulering bidrar du til å hindre at disse produktene 
påfører naturen og miljøet unødig belastning, samt til å 
beskytte menneskers helse. Kontakt lokale myndigheter, det lokale renovasjons-
selskapet eller butikken der du kjøpte produktet hvis du ønsker mer informasjon 
om riktig kassering.
ISL - Förgun úrgangsefna frá notendum á einkaheimilum í Evrópusambandinu. 
Þetta tákn gefur til kynna að ekki má farga þessari vöru með öðru heimilissorpi. 
Rafmagns og rafeindabúnaður innihalda efni sem geta valdið skaða á heilsu fólks 



og umhverfi ef þau eru ekki endurunnin á réttan hátt. Það er á þína ábyrgð að 
afhenda á viðeigandi stað til endurvinnslu rafmagns og rafeindatæki. Þegar þú 
afhendir til réttrar endurvinnslu, hjálpar það að koma í veg fyrir að þessar vörur 
valdi óþarfa skaða á náttúru og umhverfi og við að vernda heilsu manna. Til að fá 
frekari upplýsingar um rétta förgun, vinsamlegast hafið samband við þín 
borgaryfirvöld, næstu móttökustöð eða verslunina þar sem þú keypti vöruna.
NLD - Recyclage van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparaten uit 
particuliere huishoudens in de Europese Unie: Dit symbool geeft aan dat u dit 
product niet samen met ander huishoudelijk afval mag afvoeren. Elektrische en 
elektronische apparaten bevatten stoffen die schadelijk kunnen zijn voor de 
menselijke gezondheid en het milieu als ze niet correct worden gerecycled. Het 
is uw verantwoordelijkheid om dit product af te geven bij een inzamelpunt voor 
het recyclen van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Door dit 
product op de juiste wijze af te voeren, helpt u voorkomen dat deze producten de 
natuur en het milieu onnodig belasten en de menselijke gezondheid schaden. 
Neem voor meer informatie over een correcte afvoer contact op met uw 
gemeente, het plaatselijke afvalverwerkingsbedrijf of de winkel waar u dit product 
hebt gekocht.
FRA - £limination des appareils mis au rebut par les m®nages dans lôUnion 
européenne. Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les 
déchets ménagers ordinaires. Les appareils électriques et électroniques 
contiennent des substances nuisibles à la santé humaine et à l’environnement en 
cas de recyclage non conforme. Il est de votre responsabilité de déposer vos 
appareils dans 
les centres de collecte désignés pour le recyclage des équipements électriques 
et électroniques. En confiant votre appareil à un centre de recyclage désigné, 
vous contribuez à la préservation de la nature et de l’environnement ainsi qu’à la 
protection de la santé humaine. Pour obtenir plus d’informations sur l’élimination 
correcte de vos déchets, contactez les autorités locales, le service de collecte 
des ordures ménagères ou le magasin dans lequel vous avez acheté ce produit.
DEU - Entsorgung von Altgeräten durch Nutzer in privaten Haushalten in der 
Europäischen Union. Dieses Symbol weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt nicht 
mit dem Restmüll entsorgt werden darf. Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte enthalten 
Stoffe, die bei nicht ordnungsgemäßer Wiederverwertung Schäden an Mensch 
und Umwelt verursachen können. Es liegt in Ihrer Verantwortung, Elektro- und 
Elektronikgeräte an einer dafür vorgesehenen Sammelstelle abzugeben. Bei der 
Abgabe zum ordnungsgemäßen Recycling tragen Sie dazu bei, die unnötige 
Belastung von Natur und Umwelt durch diese Produkte zu vermeiden und die 
menschliche Gesundheit schützen. Für weitere Informationen bezüglich der 
korrekten Entsorgung wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihr örtliches Bürgerbüro, Ihren 
Hausmüll-Entsorgungsdienst oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt 
gekauft haben.
GBR - Disposal of waste equipment by users in private households in the 
European Union. This symbol indicates that this product must not be disposed of 
with your other household waste. Electrical and electronic equipment contain 
substances which may cause damage to human health and environment if not 
recycled correctly. It is your responsibility to hand over to a designated collection 
point for recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment. When handing 
over for correct recycling you help to prevent these products straining nature and 
environment unnecessarily and to protect human health. For more information 
regarding correct disposal, please contact your local city office, your household 
waste disposal service or the store where you purchased this product.
ESP - Eliminación de equipos usados por usuarios en viviendas particulares en 
la Unión Europea. Este símbolo indica que este producto no debe desecharse 
junto con otros residuos domésticos. Los equipos eléctricos y electrónicos 
contienen sustancias que pueden dañar la salud humana y el medio ambiente si 
no se reciclan correctamente. Es su responsabilidad entregarlo en un punto de 
recogida indicado para el reciclaje de equipos usados eléctricos y electrónicos. 
Cuando entrega un producto para un reciclaje correcto, usted ayuda a prevenir 
que estos productos dañen la naturaleza y el medio ambiente innecesariamente 
y a proteger la salud humana. Para obtener más información sobre la 
eliminación correcta, póngase en contacto con la oficina local de su ciudad, su 
servicio de eliminación de desechos domésticos o la tienda donde compró este 
producto.
PRT - Eliminação de equipamentos usados por parte de utilizadores em 
residências privadas na União Europeia. Este símbolo indica que este produto 
não deve ser eliminado juntamente com o lixo doméstico. Os equipamentos 
elétricos e eletrónicos contêm substâncias que podem causar danos à saúde 
humana e ao meio ambiente se n«o forem reciclados corretamente. £ da sua 
responsabilidade entregar a um ponto de recolha designado para reciclagem de 
equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos usados. Quando efetuar a entrega para a 
reciclagem correta, ajuda a evitar que esses produtos sobrecarreguem a 
natureza e o meio ambiente desnecessariamente e ajuda a proteger a saúde 
humana. Para obter mais informações sobre a eliminação correta, entre em 
contato com a Câmara Municipal local, o serviço de recolha de lixo doméstico ou 
a loja onde adquiriu este produto.
ITA - Smaltimento di rifiuti di apparecchiature da parte di utenti privati nell'Unione 
europea. Questo simbolo indica che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito 
insieme agli altri rifiuti domestici. Le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche 
contengono sostanze che possono causare danni alla salute umana e 
all'ambiente se non riciclate correttamente. È responsabilità dell'utente 
consegnare a un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio le apparecchiature elettriche 
ed elettroniche. Consegnando questi prodotti per un corretto riciclaggio, si aiuta a 
prevenire che questi danneggino la natura e l'ambiente, e a proteggere la salute 
umana. Per ulteriori informazioni sullo smaltimento corretto, contattare l'ufficio 
comunale, il servizio di smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici o il negozio in cui è stato 
acquistato questo prodotto.
FIN - Kotitalouksien laiteromun hävittäminen EU-alueella. Symboli osoittaa, että 
tätä tuotetta ei saa hävittää muun kotitalousjätteen mukana. Sähkö- ja 
elektroniikkalaitteet sisältävät aineita, jotka voivat olla haitallisia terveydelle ja 
ympäristölle, jos niitä ei hävitetä asianmukaisesti. Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiter-
omu on toimitettava asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen kierrätettäväksi. Kun 
toimitat romun asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen, estät laitteita aiheuttamasta 
ylimääräistä kuormitusta luonnolle ja ympäristölle ja suojelet ihmisten terveyttä. 
Lisätietoja laitteiden asianmukaisesta hävittämisestä saat ottamalla yhteyden 
kotipaikkasi viranomaisiin, kotisi jätehuollosta vastaavaan yritykseen tai 
myymälään, josta hankit tämän tuotteen.
POL - Pozbywanie siň zuŨytego sprzňtu w gospodarstwach domowych w Unii 
Europejskiej. Ten symbol oznacza, Ũe produktu nie wolno wyrzucaĺ wraz z 
innymi odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego. Sprzňt elektryczny i elektroniczny 
zawiera substancje, które w przypadku
braku wğaŜciwego recyklingu mogŃ byĺ groŦne dla ludzkiego zdrowia i 
Ŝrodowiska. ObowiŃzkiem uŨytkownika jest dostarczyĺ zuŨyty sprzňt elektryczny 
i elektroniczny do wğaŜciwego punktu zbi·rki celem przekazania do recyklingu. 
PostňpujŃc w ten spos·b, pomaga siň zapobiegaĺ szkodom, jakie produkty te 
mogğyby wyrzŃdziĺ przyrodzie i Ŝrodowisku, oraz wspiera siň ochronň ludzkiego 
zdrowia. Wiňcej informacji na temat wğaŜciwego sposobu przekazywania do 

utylizacji moŨna uzyskaĺ w lokalnym urzňdzie miasta, firmie zajmujŃcej siň 
odbiorem odpad·w lub sklepie, kt·ry sprzedağ produkt.
HRV - Odlaganje otpadne opreme koju provode korisnici u privatnim kuĺanstvima 
u Europskoj Uniji. Ovaj simbol pokazuje da se ovaj proizvod ne smije odlagati 
skupa s drugim otpadom kuĺanstva. Elektriļka i elektroniļka oprema sadrģe tvari 
koje mogu naġkoditi ljudskom zdravlju i ģivotnom okoliġu ako ju se ne reciklira 
pravilno. Vaġa je odgovornost predati otpadnu elektriļku i elektroniļku opremu na 
predviĽenom mjestu za prikupljanje radi recikliranja. Predajom ove opreme radi 
pravilnog recikliranja pomaģete da se spreļi nepotrebno ugroģavanje prirode i 
ģivotnog okoliġa te zaġtiti ljudsko zdravlje. Viġe informacija o pravilnom odlaganju 
potraģite u lokalnoj gradskoj sluģbi, vaġoj komunalnoj sluģbi za otpad ili u duĺanu 
u kojem ste kupili ovaj proizvod.
EST - Seadmete jäätmete käitlemine kasutajate poolt Euroopa Liidu eramajapid-
amistes. See sümbol näitab, et seda toodet ei tohi käidelda koos teie muude 
olmejäätmetega. Elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmed sisaldavad aineid, mis võivad 
õige taastöötluse eiramisel kahjustada inimeste tervist ja keskkonda. Teie 
vastutate selle üle andmise eest elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete 
ümbertöötluse kogumispunkti. Õigeks ümbertöötluseks üle andmisega aitate 
vältida ebavajalikku looduse ja keskkonna koormamist nende toodetega ning 
kaitsta inimeste tervist. Täiendava teabe saamiseks õige käitlemise kohta võtke 
ühendust kohaliku linnakantselei, olmejäätmete kõrvaldamise teenistuse või 
poega, kust te selle toote ostsite.
LVA - Ierǭļu atkritumu izmeġana privǕtajǕs mǕjsaimniecǭbǕs Eiropas SavienǭbǕ. 
Ġis simbols nozǭmǛ, ka ġo produktu nedrǭkst izmest mǕjsaimniecǭbas atkritumos. 
Elektriskas un elektroniskas ierǭces satur vielas, kas var radǭt kaitǛjumu cilvǛka 
veselǭbai un apkǕrtǛjai videi, ja netiek pareizi nodotas atkritumos. JȊs esat atbildǭgi 
par elektrisku un elektronisku ierǭļu nodoġanu ġim nolȊkam paredzǛtǕ savǕkġanas 
punktǕ. Nododot ġǭs ierǭces pǕrstrǕdei, jȊs palǭdzat novǛrst ġo 
produktu noplȊdi dabǕ un apkǕrtǛjǕ vidǛ, tǕdǛjǕdi aizsargǕjot cilvǛku veselǭbu. 
Papildu informǕciju par pareizu nodoġanu atkritumos jautǕjiet savǕ paġvaldǭbǕ, 
mǕjsaimniecǭbas atkritumu savǕkġanas uzǺǛmumǕ vai veikalǕ, kurǕ iegǕdǕjǕties 
šo preci.
LTU - ǰrangos atliekȎ ġalinimas privaļiȎ naudotojȎ namȎ Ȋkiuose Europos 
SŃjungoje. Ġis simbolis nurodo, kad gaminio negalima iġmesti kartu su kitomis 
buitinǟmis atliekomis. Elektrinǟje ir elektroninǟje Ǳrangoje yra medģiagȎ, galinļiȎ 
pakenkti ģmogaus sveikatai ir aplinkai, jei Ǳranga netinkamai perdirbama. Privalote 
pristatyti elektrinň ir elektroninň ǱrangŃ Ǳ specialȎ atliekȎ surinkimo ir perdirbimo 
punktŃ. Pristatydami minǟtŃ ǱrangŃ tinkamai perdirbti, padedate iġvengti ģalos 
gamtai ir aplinkai bei apsaugoti ģmogaus sveikatŃ. Daugiau informacijos apie 
tinkamŃ perdirbimŃ teiraukitǟs vietinǟje miesto administracijoje, namȎ Ȋkio atliekȎ 
tvarkymo tarnyboje arba šio gaminio pardavimo vietoje.
SVK - Likvid§cia odpadu pouģ²vateŎmi v s¼kromnĨch dom§cnostiach v Eur·pskej 
¼nii. Tento symbol znamen§, ģe produkt sa nesmie zlikvidovaŠ s inĨm dom§cim 
odpadom. Elektrick® a elektronick® zariadenia obsahuj¼ l§tky, ktor® m¹ģu pri 
nespr§vnej recykl§cii poġkodiŠ Ŏudsk® zdravie a ģivotn® prostredie. Ste zodpovedn² 
za odovzdanie na urļenom mieste zberu na recykl§ciu elektrick®ho a elektron-
ick®ho odpadu. Odovzdan²m na spr§vnu recykl§ciu pom§hate pri zabraŔovan² 
zbytoļn®mu zaŠaģovaniu pr²rody a ģivotn®ho prostredia tĨmto produktom a 
chr§nen² Ŏudsk®ho zdravia. Viac inform§ci² o spr§vnej likvid§cii v§m poskytne 
lokálny mestský úrad, servis na likvidáciu domáceho odpadu alebo personál 
predajne, kde ste produkt zakúpili.
HUN - Magáncélokra használt berendezések hulladékának kezelése az Európai 
Unióban. Az ábra azt jelenti, hogy a termék nem dobható el háztartási 
hulladékként. Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések olyan anyagokat 
tartalmaznak, amelyek helyes újrahasznosítás hiányában kárt tehetnek az emberi 
eg®szs®gben ®s a kºrnyezetben. Az ¥n felelŖss®ge, hogy leadja Ŗket az 
elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékának újrahasznosítására 
l®tes²tett gyŤjtŖhelyen.ĉgy megelŖzi, hogy ezek a term®kek elker¿lhetŖ k§rt 
tegyenek a természetben, a környezetben, és védi az emberi egészséget. A 
hullad®kkezel®s megfelelŖ m·dj§r·l a helyi ºnkorm§nyzatn§l, a h§ztart§si 
hullad®k elsz§ll²t§s§t v®gzŖ szolg§ltat·n§l vagy a term®k v§s§rl§sa szerinti 
¿zletn®l ®rdeklŖdhet.
ROM - Eliminarea deĸeurilor de echipamente de cŁtre utilizatorii din gospodŁriile 
particulare din Uniunea EuropeanŁ. Acest simbol indicŁ faptul cŁ produsul nu 
trebuie aruncat ´mpreunŁ cu deĸeurile menajere ale gospodŁriei dvs. Echipamen-
tele electrice ĸi electronice conŞin substanŞe care pot dŁuna sŁnŁtŁŞii umane ĸi 
mediului dacŁ nu sunt reciclate corect. Este responsabilitatea dvs. sŁ le predaŞi la 
un punct de colectare desemnat pentru reciclarea echipamentelor electrice ĸi 
electronice uzate. Pred©ndu-le pentru o reciclare corectŁ, ajutaŞi la prevenirea 
impactului inutil al acestui produs asupra naturii ĸi mediului ĸi la protejarea 
sŁnŁtŁŞii umane. Pentru mai multe informaŞii referitoare la eliminarea corectŁ, 
contactaŞi biroul local din oraĸul dvs., serviciul de salubritate aferent gospodŁriei 
dvs. sau magazinul de la care aŞi achiziŞionat acest produs.
CZE - Likvidace zaŚ²zen² po ukonļen² jejich pouģ²v§n² uģivateli v soukromĨch 
dom§cnostech v zem²ch Evropsk® Unie. Tento symbol oznaļuje, ģe vĨrobek nelze 
likvidovat jako bŊģnĨ domovn² odpad. Elektrick§ a elektronick§ zaŚ²zen² obsahuj² 
l§tky, kter® mohou bĨt ġkodliv® lidsk®mu zdrav² a ģivotn²mu prostŚed², pokud by 
nebyly odpov²daj²c²m zpŢsobem recyklov§ny. Je vaġ² odpovŊdnost², abyste 
zaŚ²zen² odevzdali v m²stŊ urļen®m pro sbŊr elektrickĨch a elektronickĨch zaŚ²zen² 
urļenĨch k recyklaci. Kdyģ pŚed§te vĨrobky k odpov²daj²c² recyklaci, pom§h§te 
zabr§nit, aby zbyteļnŊ zatŊģovaly pŚ²rodu a ģivotn² prostŚed², a chr§n²te lidsk® 
zdrav². Dalġ² informace tĨkaj²c² se spr§vn® likvidace z²sk§te na m²stn²m ¼ŚadŊ, u 
vaġ² sluģby zajiġŠuj²c² likvidaci domovn²ho odpadu nebo v obchodŊ, ve kter®m jste 
produkt zakoupili.
SVN - Odstranjevanje odpadne opreme s strani uporabnikov v zasebnih 
gospodinjstvih v Evropski uniji. Ta simbol oznaļuje, da se ta izdelek ne sme 
odlagati skupaj z vaġimi ostalimi gospodinjskimi odpadki. Elektriļna in elektronska 
oprema vsebuje snovi, ki lahko ġkodujejo zdravju ljudi in okolju, ļe niso pravilno 
reciklirane. Vaġa odgovornost je, da ta odpad prenesete na doloļeno zbirno mesto 
za recikliranje odpadne elektriļne in elektronske opreme. Pri predaji za pravilno 
recikliranje pomagate prepreļiti, da bi ti izdelki po nepotrebnem onesnaģili naravo 
in okolje ter ġļitite zdravje ljudi. Za veļ informacij o pravilnem odstranjevanju se 
obrnite na lokalno mestno oblast, sluģbo za odstranjevanje gospodinjskih 
odpadkov ali trgovino, kjer ste kupili ta izdelek.
GRC - ȷˊɧɟɟɘɣɖ ŬˊɞɓɚɐŰɤɜ Ůɝɞˊɚɘůɛɞɨ Ŭˊɧ ɢɟɐůŰŮɠ ůŮ ɞɘəɘŬəɧ ˊŮɟɘɓɎɚɚɞɜ 
ůŰɖɜ ȺɡɟɤˊŬɥəɐ Ȱɜɤůɖ. ȷɡŰɧ Űɞ ůɨɛɓɞɚɞ ɡˊɞŭŮɘəɜɨŮɘ ɧŰɘ 
Űɞ ˊɟɞɥɧɜ ŭŮɜ ˊɟɏˊŮɘ ɜŬ ŬˊɞɟɟɑˊŰŮŰŬɘ ɛŬɕɑ ɛŮ ŰŬ ɎɚɚŬ ɞɘəɘŬəɎ ŬˊɧɓɚɖŰŬ. Ƀ 
ɖɚŮəŰɟɘəɧɠ əŬɘ ɖɚŮəŰɟɞɜɘəɧɠ Ůɝɞˊɚɘůɛɧɠ ˊŮɟɘɏɢɞɡɜ ɞɡůɑŮɠ ˊɞɡ ɛˊɞɟɞɨɜ ɜŬ 
ɓɚɎɣɞɡɜ Űɖɜ Ŭɜɗɟɩˊɘɜɖ ɡɔŮɑŬ əŬɘ Űɞ ˊŮɟɘɓɎɚɚɞɜ ŮɎɜ ŭŮɜ ŬɜŬəɡəɚɤɗɞɨɜ ůɤůŰɎ. 
ȼ ˊŬɟɎŭɞůɖ ůŮ əŬŰɎɚɚɖɚɞ ůɖɛŮɑɞ ˊŮɟɘůɡɚɚɞɔɐɠ ɔɘŬ ŬɜŬəɨəɚɤůɖ ŬˊɞɓɚɐŰɤɜ 
ɖɚŮəŰɟɘəɞɨ əŬɘ ɖɚŮəŰɟɞɜɘəɞɨ Ůɝɞˊɚɘůɛɞɨ ŮɑɜŬɘ ŭɘəɐ ůŬɠ Ůɡɗɨɜɖ. ɀŮ Űɖɜ ˊŬɟɎŭɞůɖ 
ůŰɖ ůɤůŰɐ ŬɜŬəɨəɚɤůɖ ůɡɛɓɎɚɚŮŰŮ ůŰɖɜ ŬˊɞŰɟɞˊɐ Űɖɠ ˊŮɟɘŰŰɐɠ ŮˊɘɓɎɟɡɜůɖɠ 
Űɖɠ űɨůɖɠ əŬɘ Űɞɡ ˊŮɟɘɓɎɚɚɞɜŰɞɠ Ŭˊɧ ŬɡŰɎ ŰŬ ˊɟɞɥɧɜŰŬ əŬɘ ůŰɖɜ ˊɟɞůŰŬůɑŬ Űɖɠ 
Ŭɜɗɟɩˊɘɜɖɠ ɡɔŮɑŬɠ. ũɘŬ ˊŮɟɘůůɧŰŮɟŮɠ ˊɚɖɟɞűɞɟɑŮɠ ůɢŮŰɘəɎ ɛŮ Űɖ ůɤůŰɐ 
Ŭˊɞəɞɛɘŭɐ, ŮˊɘəɞɘɜɤɜɐůŰŮ ɛŮ Űɞ Űɞˊɘəɧ ŭɖɛɞŰɘəɧ ɔɟŬűŮɑɞ, Űɖɜ ɡˊɖɟŮůɑŬ 
Ŭˊɞəɞɛɘŭɐɠ ɞɘəɘŬəɩɜ ŬˊɞɟɟɘɛɛɎŰɤɜ ɐ Űɞ əŬŰɎůŰɖɛŬ ɧˊɞɡ ŬɔɞɟɎůŬŰŮ Űɞ ˊɟɞɥɧɜ.
TUR - Avrupa Birliĵiônde yaĸayan ev kullanēcēlarēnēn kullandēĵē atēk ekipmanlarēn 



atēlmasē. Bu sembol, ¿r¿n¿n diĵer evsel atēklarla birlikte atēlmamasē gerektiĵini 
gºsterir. Elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlar, doĵru ĸekilde geri dºn¿ĸ¿m¿ 
saĵlanmazsa insan saĵlēĵē ve ­evreye zararlē olabilecek maddeler i­erir. Atēk 
elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlarēn belirlenen geri dºn¿ĸ¿m noktalarēna 
bērakēlmasē sizin sorumluluĵunuzdadēr. Doĵru geri dºn¿ĸ¿m noktasēna teslim 
ederek bu ¿r¿nlerin doĵaya ve ­evreye zarar vermesini engeller ve insan 
saĵlēĵēnē korumuĸ olursunuz. Doĵru atēk imhasē yolu hakkēnda daha fazla bilgi 
i­in, l¿tfen ĸehirdeki yerel b¿ro, evsel atēk imha servisi ya da ¿r¿n¿ aldēĵēnēz 
maĵaza ile iletiĸime ge­in.
BGR - ʀʟʭʚʲʨʣʷʥʝ ʥʘ ʦʪʧʘʜʲʯʥʦ ʦʙʦʨʫʜʚʘʥʝ ʦʪ ʧʦʪʨʝʙʠʪʝʣʠ ʚ ʯʘʩʪʥʠ 
ʜʦʤʘʢʠʥʩʪʚʘ ʚ ɽʚʨʦʧʝʡʩʢʠʷ ʩʲʶʟ. ʊʦʟʠ ʩʠʤʚʦʣ ʧʦʢʘʟʚʘ, ʯʝ ʪʦʟʠ ʧʨʦʜʫʢʪ ʥʝ 
ʙʠʚʘ ʜʘ ʙʲʜʝ ʠʟʭʚʲʨʣʷʥ ʟʘʝʜʥʦ ʩ ʦʩʪʘʥʘʣʠʪʝ ʚʠ ʙʠʪʦʚʠ ʦʪʧʘʜʲʮʠ. 
ɽʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʦʪʦ ʠ ʝʣʝʢʪʨʦʥʥʦ ʦʙʦʨʫʜʚʘʥʝ ʩʲʜʲʨʞʘ ʚʝʱʝʩʪʚʘ, ʢʦʠʪʦ ʤʦʛʘʪ ʜʘ 
ʥʘʚʨʝʜʷʪ ʥʘ ʟʜʨʘʚʝʪʦ ʥʘ ʭʦʨʘʪʘ ʠ ʥʘ ʦʢʦʣʥʘʪʘ ʩʨʝʜʘ, ʘʢʦ ʥʝ ʩʝ ʨʝʮʠʢʣʠʨʘʪ 
ʧʨʘʚʠʣʥʦ. ɺʠʝ ʥʦʩʠʪʝ ʦʪʛʦʚʦʨʥʦʩʪ ʜʘ ʧʨʝʜʘʜʝʪʝ ʦʪʧʘʜʲʯʥʦʪʦ ʝʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʦ 
ʠ ʝʣʝʢʪʨʦʥʥʦ ʦʙʦʨʫʜʚʘʥʝ ʟʘ ʨʝʮʠʢʣʠʨʘʥʝ ʚ ʩʲʦʪʚʝʪʥʠʷ ʧʫʥʢʪ. ʂʦʛʘʪʦ 
ʧʨʝʜʘʚʘʪʝ ʧʨʦʜʫʢʪʠ ʟʘ ʧʨʘʚʠʣʥʦ ʨʝʮʠʢʣʠʨʘʥʝ, ʚʠʝ ʩʧʦʤʘʛʘʪʝ ʟʘ 
ʧʨʝʜʦʪʚʨʘʪʷʚʘʥʝʪʦ ʥʘ ʠʟʣʠʰʥʦ ʟʘʤʲʨʩʷʚʘʥʝ ʥʘ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʘʪʘ ʠ 
ʦʢʦʣʥʘʪʘ ʩʨʝʜʘ ʠ ʟʘ ʧʨʝʜʧʘʟʚʘʥʝ ʥʘ ʯʦʚʝʰʢʦʪʦ ʟʜʨʘʚʝ. ɿʘ ʧʦʚʝʯʝ 
ʠʥʬʦʨʤʘʮʠʷ ʦʪʥʦʩʥʦ ʧʨʘʚʠʣʥʦʪʦ ʠʟʭʚʲʨʣʷʥʝ, ʤʦʣʷ, ʩʚʲʨʞʝʪʝ ʩʝ ʩ ʤʝʩʪʥʘʪʘ 
ʦʙʱʠʥʘ, ʚʘʰʘʪʘ ʩʣʫʞʙʘ ʟʘ ʙʠʪʦʚʠ ʦʪʧʘʜʲʮʠ ʠʣʠ ʤʘʛʘʟʠʥʘ, ʦʪʢʲʜʝʪʦ ʩʪʝ 
ʟʘʢʫʧʠʣʠ ʪʦʟʠ ʧʨʦʜʫʢʪ. 
SRB ï Odlaganje otpadne opreme korisnika u privatnim domaĺinstvima u 
Evropskoj uniji. Ovaj simbol oznaļava da se ovaj proizvod ne sme odlagati sa 
ostalim kuĺnim otpadom. Elektriļna i elektronska oprema sadrģe supstance koje 
mogu biti ġtetne po zdravlje ljudi i ģivotnu sredinu ukoliko se ne recikliraju 
pravilno. Vaġa je odgovornost da otpadnu elektriļnu i elektronsku opremu 
predate na naznaļenom mestu za prikupljanje i recikliranje otpada te vrste. 
Predavanjem ovih proizvoda na ispravnu reciklaģu spreļavate nepotrebno 
zagaĽivanje prirode i ģivotne sredine i ġtitite zdravlje ljudi. Za viġe informacija o 
ispravnom odlaganju obratite se lokalnoj kancelariji, sluģbi za uklanjanje kuĺnog 
otpada ili prodavnici u kojoj ste kupili proizvod.
RUS - ʋʪʠʣʠʟʘʮʠʷ ʦʪʩʣʫʞʠʚʰʝʛʦ ʦʙʦʨʫʜʦʚʘʥʠʷ ʯʘʩʪʥʳʤʠ ʜʦʤʘʰʥʠʤʠ 
ʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʘʤʠ ʚ ɽʚʨʦʧʝʡʩʢʦʤ ʉʦʶʟʝ. ʕʪʦʪ ʩʠʤʚʦʣ ʦʟʥʘʯʘʝʪ, ʯʪʦ ʜʘʥʥʦʝ 
ʠʟʜʝʣʠʝ ʥʝʣʴʟʷ ʚʳʙʨʘʩʳʚʘʪʴ ʚʤʝʩʪʝ ʩ ʜʨʫʛʠʤʠ ʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʤʠ ʦʪʭʦʜʘʤʠ. 
ʕʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʦʝ ʠ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʦʥʥʦʝ ʦʙʦʨʫʜʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʩʦʜʝʨʞʠʪ ʚʝʱʝʩʪʚʘ, ʢʦʪʦʨʳʝ 
ʧʨʠ ʥʝʧʨʘʚʠʣʴʥʦʡ ʫʪʠʣʠʟʘʮʠʠ ʤʦʛʫʪ ʥʘʥʝʩʪʠ ʚʨʝʜ ʦʢʨʫʞʘʶʱʝʡ ʩʨʝʜʝ ʠ 
ʟʜʦʨʦʚʴʶ ʣʶʜʝʡ. ɺʳ ʜʦʣʞʥʳ ʧʝʨʝʜʘʪʴ ʦʪʭʦʜʳ ʥʘ ʩʧʝʮʠʘʣʠʟʠʨʦʚʘʥʥʳʡ 
ʧʫʥʢʪ ʩʙʦʨʘ ʦʪʭʦʜʦʚ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʦʛʦ ʠ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʦʥʥʦʛʦ ʦʙʦʨʫʜʦʚʘʥʠʷ. 
ʇʝʨʝʜʘʚʘʷ ʦʪʭʦʜʳ ʜʣʷ ʧʨʘʚʠʣʴʥʦʡ ʧʝʨʝʨʘʙʦʪʢʠ, ʚʳ ʧʦʤʦʛʘʝʪʝ ʟʘʱʠʪʠʪʴ 
ʟʜʦʨʦʚʴʝ ʣʶʜʝʡ ʠ ʩʥʠʟʠʪʴ ʥʘʛʨʫʟʢʫ, ʩʦʟʜʘʚʘʝʤʫʶ ʵʪʠʤʠ ʦʪʭʦʜʘʤʠ ʥʘ 
ʧʨʠʨʦʜʫ ʠ ʦʢʨʫʞʘʶʱʫʶ ʥʘʩ ʩʨʝʜʫ. ɹʦʣʝʝ ʧʦʜʨʦʙʥʫʶ ʠʥʬʦʨʤʘʮʠʶ ʦ 
ʧʨʘʚʠʣʴʥʦʡ ʫʪʠʣʠʟʘʮʠʠ ʚʳ ʤʦʞʝʪʝ ʧʦʣʫʯʠʪʴ ʚ ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʘʜʤʠʥʠʩʪʨʘʮʠʠ, 
ʩʣʫʞʙʝ ʧʦ ʚʳʚʦʟʫ ʠ ʫʪʠʣʠʟʘʮʠʠ ʦʪʭʦʜʦʚ ʠʣʠ ʚ ʤʘʛʘʟʠʥʝ, ʛʜʝ ʚʳ ʢʫʧʠʣʠ ʵʪʦ 
ʠʟʜʝʣʠʝ.
ʥʝʧʦʩʨʝʜʩʪʚʝʥʥʦ ʚ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʫʶ ʩʝʪʴ. 

ϜЬϤϴЬЈ ад дРϜрϜϤ ϜЬаИϸϜϤ ϞмϜЀАϢ ϜЬаЀϤϴϸа Рр ϜЬадϜϾЬ ϜЬϴϜЈϢ ϸϜϴЬ ϜЬϜϤϰϜϸ ϜЬϒмϼмϞр. 
рЄрϼ иϺϜ ϜЬϼаϾ ϖЬо ϒди рϬϞ Иϸа ϜЬϤϴЬЈ ад иϺϜ ϜЬадϤϬ аИ ϜЬдРϜрϜϤ ϜЬадϾЬрϢ ϜЬϒϴϼо. 

ϤϰϤмр ϜЬаИϸϜϤ ϜЬШиϼϞϜϘрϢ мϜЬϖЬШϤϼмдрϢ ИЬо амϜϸ Фϸ ϤЀϞϞ Ќϼϼ̯Ϝ ИЬо ЈϰϢ ϜЬϖдЀϜд 
мϜЬϞрϘϢ ϖϺϜ Ьа рϤа ϖИϜϸϢ ϤϸмрϼиϜ ϞЄШЬ Јϰрϰ. мрФИ ИЬо ИϜϤФШа аЀϔмЬрϢ ϤЀЬра 

ϜЬадϤϬϜϤ ϖЬо дФАϢ ϤϬарИ аϴЈЈϢ ЬϖИϜϸϢ Ϥϸмрϼ дРϜрϜϤ ϜЬаИϸϜϤ ϜЬШиϼϞϜϘрϢ 
мϜЬϖЬШϤϼмдрϢ. Идϸ ϤЀЬра ϜЬадϤϬϜϤ ЬрϤа ϖИϜϸϢ ϤϸмрϼиϜ ϞЄШЬ Јϰрϰ̪ РϖдШ ϞϺЬШ 

ϤЀϜИϸ ИЬо адИ иϺи ϜЬадϤϬϜϤ ад ϜЬϤϒϨрϼ ϜЬЀЬϞр ИЬо ϜЬАϞрИϢ мИЬо ϜЬϞрϘϢ ϸмд ϸϜИ̱̪ 
мϤЀϜИϸ ИЬо ϰаϜрϢ ЈϰϢ ϜЬϖдЀϜд. ЬаϾрϸ ад ϜЬаИЬмаϜϤ ϰмЬ АϼрФϢ ϜЬϤϴЬЈ ϜЬЈϰрϰϢ ад 

ϜЬадϤϬ̪ р̳ϼϬо ϜЬϜϤЈϜЬ ϞаШϤϞ ϜЬаϸрдϢ ϜЬаϰЬр ϒм ϴϸаϢ ϜЬϤϴЬЈ ад ϜЬдРϜрϜϤ ϜЬадϾЬрϢ ϒм 
ϜЬаϤϬϼ ϜЬϺр ϜЄϤϼрϤ ади иϺϜ ϜЬадϤϬ.

DNK - Monteringsvejledningen må ikke bortkastes.
SWE - Kasta inte bort monteringsvägledningen.
NOR - Monteringsveiledningen må ikke kastes.
ISL - Gætið þess að glata ekki leiðbeiningum um uppsetningu.
NLD - Bewaar deze instructies voor latere raadpleging of onderhoud.
FRA - Merci de garder l’instruction de montage.
DEU - Die Montageanleitung bitte aufbewahren.
GBR - The mounting instruction must not be discarded.
ESP - No desechar la instrucción de montaje.
PRT - As instruções de montagem não devem ser descartadas.
ITA - Le istruzioni di montaggio non devono essere gettate via.
FIN - Älä hävitä asennusohjetta.
POL - Nie naleŨy pozbywaĺ siň instrukcji montaŨu.
HRV - Nemojte bacati upute za montiranje.
EST - Paigaldamisjuhendit ei tohi ära visata.
LVA - SaglabǕt uzstǕdǭġanas instrukciju.  
LTU - Neišmeskite montavimo instrukcijos.
SVK - Pokyny pre mont§ģ nesmiete zahodiŠ.
HUN - A szerel®si ¼tmutat·t Ŗrizze meg.
ROM - InstrucŞiunile de montaj nu trebuie aruncate.
CZE - Uloģte mont§ģn² n§vod peļlivŊ.
SVN - Pokyny pre mont§ģ nesmiete zahodiŠ.
GRC - ɀɖɜ ˊŮŰɎɝŮŰŮ Űɘɠ ɞŭɖɔɑŮɠ ŰɞˊɞɗɏŰɖůɖɠ.
TUR - Montaj talimatlarē atēlmamalēdēr.
BGR - ʋʧʲʪʚʘʥʝʪʦ ʟʘ ʤʦʥʪʘʞ ʜʘ ʩʝ ʩʲʭʨʘʥʠ.
SRB - Ne sme se bacati uputstvo za montiranje.
RUS - ʆʙʷʟʘʪʝʣʴʥʦ ʩʦʭʨʘʥʠʪʝ ʠʥʩʪʨʫʢʮʠʶ ʧʦ ʤʦʥʪʘʞʫ.

рϬϞ Иϸа ϜЬϤϴЬЈ ад ϤИЬраϜϤ ϜЬϤϼШрϞ.

DNK - Kun til indendørs brug.
SWE - Endast för inomhusbruk.
NOR - Bare til innendørs bruk.
ISL - Notist aðeins innandyra.
NLD - Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis.
FRA - Pour usage en intérieur uniquement.
DEU - Ausschließlich für den Innenbereich geeignet.
GBR - For indoor use only.
ESP - Solo para uso en interiores.
PRT - Apenas para uso interior.
ITA - Solo per uso interno.
FIN - Vain sisäkäyttöön.
POL - Do uŨytku tylko w pomieszczeniach zamkniňtych.
HRV - Samo za uporabu u zatvorenom.
EST - Ainult siseruumides kasutamiseks.
LVA - Lietoġanai tikai iekġtelpǕs.  
LTU - Naudoti tik patalpose.
SVK - Len pre pouģitie v interi®ri.
HUN - Csak beltéri használatra.
ROM - Numai pentru utilizarea ´n spaἪii interioare.
CZE - Pouze pro vnitŚn² pouģit².
SVN - Samo za uporabo v zaprtih prostorih.
GRC - ɀɧɜɞ ɔɘŬ ŮůɤŰŮɟɘəɐ ɢɟɐůɖ.
TUR - Sadece kapalē alan kullanēmē i­indir.
BGR - ɿʘ ʠʟʧʦʣʟʚʘʥʝ ʩʘʤʦ ʥʘ ʟʘʢʨʠʪʦ.
SRB - Samo za upotrebu u zatvorenom.
RUS - ʊʦʣʴʢʦ ʜʣʷ ʧʨʠʤʝʥʝʥʠʷ ʚʥʫʪʨʠ ʧʦʤʝʱʝʥʠʡ.

АЧТ сЯ϶ϜϸЮϜ аϜϸ϶ϦЂыЮ

FRA - Nous recommandons l'utilisation d'un câble résistant à la température de 
90 °C.
DEU - Wir empfehlen die Verwendung eines bis zu 90° C  hitzebeständigen 
Kabels. 
SWE - Vi rekommenderar användning av en 90° C temperaturresistentkabel.
NLD - We raden het gebruik aan van een kabel die tot temperaturen van 90° C 
bestand is.
GBR - We recommend the use of a 90° C temperature resistant cable. 
DNK - Vi anbefaler brug af et 90° C temperaturresistent kabel.

DNK - Parallelforbindelse muligt.
SWE - Möjligt att parallellkoppla.
NOR - Parallellkobling er mulig.
ISL - Hægt að raða upp samsíða.
NLD - Parallelle doorverbinding mogelijk.
FRA - Montage en paralléle possible.
DEU - Parallelschaltung möglich.
GBR - Parallel arranging possible.
ESP - Posible montaje en paralelo.
PRT - Montagem paralela possível.
ITA -  È possibile il collegamento in parallelo.
FIN - Rinnankytkentä mahdollinen.
POL - MoŨna montowaĺ r·wnolegle.
HRV - Paralelno postavljanje moguĺe.
EST - Võimalik paigaldada paralleelselt.
LVA - LespǛjams paralǛlais slǛgums.
LTU - Galima lygiagreti jungtis.
SVK - Moģn® je aj paraleln® zapojenie.
HUN - Párhuzamos bekötés lehetséges.
ROM - Aranjarea paralelŁ este posibilŁ.
CZE - Paraleln² zapojen² moģn®.
SVN - Moģna zaporedna vezava.
GRC - ȹɡɜŬŰɧŰɖŰŬ ˊŬɟɎɚɚɖɚɖɠ ŭɘɎŰŬɝɖɠ.
TUR - Paralel baĵlantē m¿mk¿nd¿r.
BGR - ɺʲʟʤʦʞʥʦ ʝ ʧʘʨʘʣʝʣʥʦ ʨʘʟʧʦʣʦʞʝʥʠʝ.
SRB - ʇʘʨʘʣʝʣʥʦ ʧʦʩʪʘʚˀʘˁʝ ʤʦʛʫ˂ʝ.
RUS - ɺʦʟʤʦʞʥʦʩʪʴ ʧʘʨʘʣʣʝʣʴʥʦʡ ʦʨʛʘʥʠʟʘʮʠʠ.

раШд ϖϬϼϜ̭ ϜЬϤϼϤрϞ ϜЬаϤмϜϾр.



Simplified EU declaration of conformity
Hereby, Nordlux declares that the radio equipment type Nordlux Smart light 
product is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
Internet address: www.nordlux.com
Simplified UK declaration of conformity
Hereby, Nordlux declares that the radio equipment type Nordlux Smart light 
product is in compliance with UK RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206.
The full text of the UK declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address: www.nordlux.com
ERP directive
Hereby, Nordlux declares that the radio equipment type Nordlux Smart light 
product is in compliance with  ecodesign requirements for energy-related 
products Directive 2009/125/EC.
Safety information:
Installation
- Don't connect the lamp to a dimmer circuit, only controllable by Nordlux Smart 
Light app.
-Don’t set up near heat source. Don’t expose to direct sunlight.
Reset your device 
Toggle the main switch 3 times(interval 2s) 
Smart product specifications
Frequency band: 2400-2483.5MHz
Input: 220-240V~50Hz
Maximum transmitted radio-frequency power <10dBm
Networked standby power: 0.50W
Expand network of devices: up to 50 pcs light source

Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée
Par la présente, Nordlux déclare que le produit d’éclairage Nordlux Smart de 
type équipement radio est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral 
de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l’adresse Internet suivante : 
www.nordlux.com
Déclaration de conformité simplifiée pour le Royaume-Uni
Par la présente, Nordlux déclare que le produit d’éclairage Nordlux Smart de 
type équipement radio est conforme à la réglementation britannique RED 
Regulations 2017 NO.1206. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité 
pour le Royaume-Uni est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante : 
www.nordlux.com
Directive ERP
Par la présente, Nordlux déclare que le produit d’éclairage Nordlux Smart de 
type équipement radio est conforme aux exigences en matière d’écoconception 
applicable aux produits liés à l’énergie de la directive 2009/125/CE.
Consignes de sécurité :
Installation
- Ne pas connecter la lampe ¨ un circuit de gradateur, uniquement contr¹lable 
par l’application Nordlux Smart Light.
- Ne pas installer à proximité d’une source de chaleur. Ne pas exposer 
directement au soleil.
Réinitialisez votre appareil 
Activer l’interrupteur principal 3 fois (intervalle de 2 s) 
Spécifications des produits intelligents
Bande de fréquences : 2 400-2 483,5 MHz
Entrée : 220-240 V~50 Hz
Puissance radiofréquence maximale transmise < 10 dBm
Alimentation mode veille en réseau : 0,50 W
Extension du réseau de dispositifs : jusqu’à 50 pcs de source lumineuse
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Vereenvoudigde EU-verklaring van overeenstemming
Hierbij verklaart Nordlux dat het Nordlux Smart Light-product van het type 
radioapparatuur in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige 
tekst van de EU-verklaring van overeenstemming is beschikbaar op het 
volgende internetadres: www.nordlux.com
Vereenvoudigde Britse Verklaring van overeenstemming
Hierbij verklaart Nordlux dat het Nordlux Smart Light-product van het type 
radioapparatuur voldoet aan de Britse RED-regelgeving 2017 Nr. 1206. De 
volledige tekst van de Britse Verklaring van overeenstemming is beschikbaar 
op het volgende internetadres: www.nordlux.com
ErP-richtlijn
Hierbij verklaart Nordlux dat het Nordlux Smart Light-product van het type 
radioapparatuur voldoet aan de eisen inzake ecologisch ontwerp voor 
energiegerelateerde producten van Richtlijn 2009/125/EG.
Veiligheidsinformatie :
Installatie
- Sluit de lamp niet aan op een dimmercircuit, alleen te bedienen met de 
Nordlux Smart Light-app.
- Plaats de lamp niet in de buurt van een warmtebron. Stel de lamp niet bloot 
aan direct zonlicht.
Uw apparaat resetten 
Schakel de hoofdschakelaar 3 keer in (interval 2 s) 
Smart-productspecificaties
Frequentieband: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Ingang:220-240 V~50 Hz
Maximaal uitgezonden radiofrequentievermogen <10 dBm
Netwerkvermogen stand-by: 0,50 W
Breid het netwerk van apparaten uit: max. 50 lichtbronnen
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Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt Nordlux, dass der Funkgerätetyp Nordlux Smart Light der 
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformität-
serklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: 
www.nordlux.com
Vereinfachte UK-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt Nordlux, dass der Funkgerätetyp Nordlux Smart Light den UK 
RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206 entspricht. Der vollständige Text der 
UK-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: 
www.nordlux.com
ERP-Richtlinie
Hiermit erklärt Nordlux, dass der Funkgerätetyp Nordlux Smart Light die 
Ökodesign-Anforderungen für energieverbrauchsrelevante Produkte der 
Richtlinie 2009/125/EG erfüllt.
Sicherheitsinformationen :
Anwendung
- Die Leuchte nicht an einen Dimmerkreis anschließen, da sie nur über die 
Nordlux Smart Light App steuerbar ist.
- Nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen aufstellen. Nicht direktem Sonnenlicht 
aussetzen.
Gerät zurücksetzen 
Schalten Sie den Hauptschalter 3 Mal hin und her (Intervall 2s) 
Intelligente Produktspezifikationen
Frequenzband: 2400–2483,5 MHz
Eingang:220–240 V~50 Hz
Maximal übertragene Hochfrequenzleistung <10 dBm
Vernetzte Standby-Leistung: 0,50 W
Erweiterung des Netzwerks an Geräten: bis zu 50 Lichtquellen

Forenklet overensstemmelseserklæring (EU)
Nordlux erklærer hermed, at dette Nordlux Smart belysningsprodukt af 
radioudstyrstypen er i overensstemmelse med Direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fulde 
tekst af EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen er tilgængelig på følgende 
internetadresse: www.nordlux.com
Forenklet overensstemmelseserklæring (UK)
Nordlux erklærer hermed, at dette Nordlux Smart belysningsprodukt af 
radioudstyrstypen er i overensstemmelse med UK RED Regulations 2017 
NO.1206. Den fulde tekst af den britiske overensstemmelseserklæring er 
tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: www.nordlux.com
ERP-direktiv
Hermed erklærer Nordlux, at dette Nordlux Smart belysningsprodukt af 
radioudstyrstypen er i overensstemmelse med krav til miljøvenligt design for 
energirelaterede produkter, Direktiv 2009/125/EF.
Sikkerhedsinformation:
Installation
- Tilslut ikke lampen til et lysdæmperkredsløb, kan kun styres via Nordlux 
Smart Light-appen.
- Må ikke sættes op i nærheden af varmekilde. Må ikke udsættes for direkte 
sollys.
Nulstil din enhed 
Tænd og sluk på hovedafbryderen 3 gange (med 2 sekunders mellemrum) 
Specifikationer for smart-produktet
Frekvensbånd: 2400-2483,5MHz
Input: 220-240V~50Hz
Maksimal transmitteret radiofrekvent effekt <10dBm
Standbystrøm i netværkstilstand: 0,50W
Udvid netværk af enheder: op til 50 lyskilder
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Förenklad EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse
Härmed intygar Nordlux att radioutrustningen av typen Nordlux Smart 
light-produkt överensstämmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullständiga 
texten till EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande internetadress: 
www.nordlux.com
Förenklad brittisk försäkran om överensstämmelse
Härmed förklarar Nordlux att radioutrustningen av typen Nordlux Smart 
light-produkt överensstämmer med den brittiska RED Regulations 2017 nr 
1206. Den fullständiga texten till den brittiska försäkran om överensstämmelse 
finns på följande internetadress: www.nordlux.com
ERP-direktivet
Härmed intygar Nordlux att radioutrustningen av typen Nordlux Smart 
light-produkt överensstämmer med ekodesignkraven för energirelaterade 
produkter i direktiv 2009/125/EG.
Säkerhetsinformation:
Installation
– Anslut inte lampan till en dimmerkrets, endast reglerbar med Nordlux Smart 
Light-appen.
– Förbered inte i närheten av en värmekälla. Utsätt inte för direkt solljus.
Återställ din enhet 
Växla huvudströmbrytaren 3 gånger (intervall 2 s) 
Specifikationer för Smart-produkter
Frekvensband: 2 400–2 483,5 MHz
Ingång:220–240 V~50 Hz
Maximal överförd radiofrekvensstyrka: <10 dBm
Nätverksansluten förbrukning i viloläge: 0,50 W
Utöka enhetsnätverk: upp till 50 st. ljuskällor
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Yksinkertaistettu EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Nordlux vakuuttaa täten, että Nordlux Smart light -radiolaitetyyppi on direktiivin 
2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on 
saatavilla kokonaisuudessaan seuraavasta Internet-osoitteesta: 
www.nordlux.com
Yksinkertaistettu Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan vaatimustenmukaisuus-
vakuutus
Nordlux vakuuttaa täten, että Nordlux Smart light -radiolaitetyyppi on UK 
RED-säännösten 2017 NO.1206 mukainen. Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan 
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on saatavilla kokonaisuudessaan 
seuraavasta Internet-osoitteesta: www.nordlux.com
ERP-direktiivi
Nordlux vakuuttaa täten, että Nordlux Smart light -radiolaitetyyppi on energiaan 
liittyvien tuotteiden ekologisen suunnittelun direktiivin 2009/125/EY 
vaatimusten mukainen.
Turvallisuustiedot :
Asennus
- Älä liitä lamppua himmennyspiiriin, sitä voidaan ohjata vain Nordlux Smart 
Light -sovelluksella.
- Älä asenna lämmönlähteen läheisyyteen. Älä altista suoralle auringonvalolle.
Laitteen nollaaminen 
Käännä pääkytkintä kolme kertaa (2 sekunnin välein) 
Älytuotteen tekniset tiedot 
Taajuusalue: 2 400–2 483,5 MHz
Syöttö:220–240 V ~ 50 Hz
Suurin lähetettävä radiotaajuusteho <10 dBm
Valmiustilavirta verkossa: 0,50 W
Laajenna laiteverkkoa: jopa 50 valonlähdettä

Forenklet EU-samsvarserklæring
Nordlux erklærer herved at radioutstyrstypen Nordlux Smart Light-produktet er 
i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvar-
serklæringen er tilgjengelig på følgende internettadresse: 
www.nordlux.com
Forenklet britisk samsvarserklæring
Herved erklærer Nordlux at radioutstyrstypen Nordlux Smart Light-produktet 
er i samsvar med UK RED Regulations 2017 NO.1206. Den fullstendige 
teksten til den britiske samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på følgende 
internettadresse: www.nordlux.com
ERP-direktiv
Herved erklærer Nordlux at radioutstyrstypen Nordlux Smart Light-produkt er i 
samsvar med økodesignkrav for energirelaterte produkter direktiv 
2009/125/EF.
Sikkerhetsinformasjon :
Montering
– Ikke koble lampen til en dimmerkrets. Den kan kun styres av Nordlux Smart 
Light-appen.
– Må ikke settes opp nær en varmekilde. – Må ikke utsettes for direkte sollys.
Tilbakestill enheten 
Vipp hovedbryteren 3 ganger (intervall 2 s) 
Spesifikasjoner for smartproduktet
Frekvensbånd: 2400–2483,5 MHz
Inngang:220–240 V~50 Hz
Maksimal overført radiofrekvenseffekt < 10 dBm
Nettverkstilkoblet standby-strøm: 0,50 W
Utvid nettverket av enheter: opptil 50 lyskilder
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Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnoŜci UE
Firma Nordlux oŜwiadcza niniejszym, Ũe wykorzystujŃcy promieniowanie 
radiowe produkt Nordlux Smart Light jest zgodny z DyrektywŃ 2014/53/UE. 
Peğny tekst deklaracji zgodnoŜci UE jest dostňpny pod adresem 
www.nordlux.com.
Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnoŜci dla Wielkiej Brytanii
Niniejszym firm Nordlux oŜwiadcza, Ũe wykorzystujŃcy promieniowanie radiowe 
produkt Nordlux Smart Light jest zgodny z brytyjskimi przepisami RED 2017 nr 
1206. Peğny tekst brytyjskiej deklaracji zgodnoŜci jest dostňpny pod adresem 
www.nordlux.com.
Dyrektywa ErP
Niniejszym firma Nordlux oŜwiadcza, Ũe wykorzystujŃcy promieniowanie 
radiowe produkt Nordlux Smart Light jest zgodny z wymogami Dyrektywy 
2009/125/WE ustanawiajŃcŃ og·lne zasady ustalania wymog·w dotyczŃcych 
ekoprojektu dla produkt·w zwiŃzanych z energiŃ.
Informacje dotyczŃce bezpieczeŒstwa
Instalacja
- Nie podğŃczaĺ lampy do obwodu Ŝciemniacza, sterowaĺ niŃ wyğŃcznie za 
pomocŃ aplikacji Nordlux Smart Light.
- Nie umieszczaĺ produktu w pobliŨu Ŧr·dğa wysokiej temperatury. Nie 
wystawiaĺ  produktu na bezpoŜrednie oddziağywanie promieni sğonecznych.
Reset urzŃdzenia 
Trzykrotnie przeğŃczyĺ gğ·wny wyğŃcznik (w dwusekundowych odstňpach).
Specyfikacje produktu Smart
Pasmo czňstotliwoŜci: 2400-2483,5 MHz
WejŜcie:220-240 V~50 Hz
Maksymalna transmitowana moc czňstotliwoŜci radiowej <10 dBm
Zasilanie w trybie czuwania: 0,50 W
Rozszerzenie sieci urzŃdzeŒ: do 50 Ŧr·değ Ŝwiatğa
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Declaración de conformidad para la UE simplificada 
Por la presente, Nordlux declara que el equipo de radio Nordlux Smart Light 
cumple con la directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración de 
conformidad para la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: 
www.nordlux.com
Declaración de conformidad para el Reino Unido simplificada
Por la presente, Nordlux declara que el equipo de radio Nordlux Smart Light 
cumple con las normas RED del Reino Unido 2017 NO.1206. El texto completo 
de la declaración de conformidad para el Reino Unido está disponible en la 
siguiente dirección de Internet: www.nordlux.com
Directiva ERP
Por la presente, Nordlux declara que el equipo de radio Nordlux Smart Light 
cumple con los requisitos de diseño ecológico para productos relacionados con 
la energía de la directiva 2009/125/CE.
Información de seguridad :
Instalación
-No conecte la luminaria a un atenuador; solo debe controlarse mediante la 
aplicación Nordlux Smart Light.
-No instale la luminaria cerca de una fuente de calor. No exponga la luminaria a 
luz solar directa.
Restablecimiento del dispositivo 
Encienda y apague el interruptor principal tres veces (en intervalos de dos 
segundos) 
Especificaciones del producto Smart
Banda de frecuencia: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Entrada:220-240 V ~ 50 Hz
Potencia máxima de radiofrecuencia transmitida <10 dBm
Consumo de reserva en red: 0,50 W
Ampliar la red de dispositivos: hasta 50 luminarias
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Declaração de conformidade simplificada da UE
A Nordlux declara que o produto de equipamento de rádio Nordlux Smart light 
está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da 
declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço de 
Internet: www.nordlux.com
Declaração de conformidade simplificada do Reino Unido
Pelo presente, a Nordlux declara que o produto de equipamento de rádio 
Nordlux Smart light está em conformidade com os Regulamentos RED 2017 
N.º 1206 do Reino Unido. O texto completo da declaração de conformidade do 
Reino Unido está disponível no seguinte endereço de Internet: 
www.nordlux.com
Diretiva ERP
Pelo presente, a Nordlux declara que o produto de equipamento de rádio 
Nordlux Smart ligh está em conformidade com os requisitos de design 
ecológico para produtos relacionados com a energia, Diretiva 2009/125/CE.
Informações de segurança :
Instalação
-Não ligue a lâmpada a um circuito dimmer, apenas controlável pela aplicação 
Nordlux Smart Light.
-Não instale perto de uma fonte de calor. Não exponha à luz solar direta.
Redefinir o seu dispositivo 
Alterne o interruptor principal 3 vezes (intervalo de 2 s) 
Especificações de produtos Smart
Faixa de frequência: 2400-2483.5 MHz
Entrada:220-240V~50Hz
Potência máxima de radiofrequência transmitida <10 dBm
Energia em espera em rede: 0,50 W
Expandir rede de dispositivos: até 50 unidades de fonte de luz
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